

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Ms B Cheetham

Respondent: Heavenly Body Ltd

Heard on: 25 August 2023 via CVP

Before: Employment Judge Shepherd

Appearances: For the claimant: Mr Steel, Derbyshire Law Centre For the respondent: No attendance

JUDGMENT

The claim for unfair dismissal is well-founded and succeeds and the respondent is ordered to pay the claimant the sum of £858.

The claim of pregnancy or maternity discrimination is well-founded and succeeds and the respondent is ordered to pay the claimant the sum of £9,424.

Employment Judge Shepherd 25 August 2023